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H1

H2

H3

H1

H2

H3

H 4

H5

H6

H7

H1

H2

Event 101 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 200m Backstroke

Chloe Ashcroft
Isla-Rose Wildish
Isla Richards
Amelia Crowe
Marnie Worthington

Bronte Easey

Lucy Barratt
Summer Woodcock
Isla Worthington
lona Watson
Abigail Rowland

Isabelle McCorkell
Imogen Stamp
Ruby Credland
Jennifer Walker
Imogen Howitt
Sophie Alonso

Bircotes SC
Retford
Retford
Calv Bing
Sherwood

Retford
Gainsborough
Retford
Sherwood
Retford
Bircotes SC

Gainsborough
Radford
Retford
Retford
Retford

Calv Bing

3:37.00
3:36.00
3:32.00
3:32.00
3:29.79

3:17.34
3:15.52
3:13.84
3:11.65
2:50.26
2:42.53

2:37.03
2:33.02
2:26.59
2:30.12
2:35.41
2:38.38

Event 102 Boy 09 Yrs/Over 50m Breaststroke

L2
L3
L4

L1
L2
L3
L4
L5
L6

L2
L3
L4

Henry Painton
Oscar He
Joseph Wright

Isaac Fahey
Benjamin Lightfoot
Reid Hutchins

Kin Ho Tac Ng
Zac Garrison

Leon Moore

Xander Arbon

Matthew Man

William Ray

William Newman-Carter
Owen Thomas

Ellis Millington

Harry King
Noeh Smith
Reid Hatch
Caiden Mattison
Jacob Harness
Ryan Smith

Joshua Cammack
Jasper Chestnutt
Jack Hatch

Ed Pearson
Corey Heseltine
Benjamin Mason

C Butterell-Quanbrough
Leo Garrison

James Thomas

Archie King

Oliver Willis

Samuel Green

Reuben Meadows
Sebastian Wilkinson
Jacob Hodkinson
Layne Keyworth
Boyen Chestnutt
Joshua Kettlewell

Event 103 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 100m Butterfly

Calv Bing
Gainsborough
Gainsborough

Newark
Retford
Retford

Calv Bing
Gainsborough
Retford

Retford
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Retford
Retford
Sherwood

Bircotes SC
Bircotes SC
Gainsborough
Sherwood
Bircotes SC
Calv Bing

Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Gainsborough
lo Man
Retford
Newark

Retford
Gainsborough
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Bircotes SC
Retford

Retford
Bircotes SC
Retford
Retford
Bircotes SC
Retford

Victoria McKay
Emily Goodacre
Eve Monaghan

Isla Stockley
Starla Hope
Amelie Venables
Mia Saville

lona Watson

10
11
11

Gainsborough
Retford
Bircotes SC

Retford
Retford
Retford
Gainsborough
Retford

1:20.00
1:14.20
1:09.12

1:06.83
1:05.98
55.44
55.00
55.00
54.96

53.84
50.88
50.54
50.48
50.26
49.20

48.20
47.67
46.57
45.66
45.27
44.85

43.19
41.60
40.65
40.43
40.36
38.81

38.73
37.78
37.72
37.30
37.00
36.80

36.39
34.73
30.76
32.50
35.00
36.43

1:50.00
1:48.20
1:43.46

1:31.20
1:30.33
1:29.40
1:26.42
1:24.10

H3

H1

H2

H3

H4

H1

H2

H3

H4

HS5

H6

Lily Pashley
Stansie Crowe

C Callaghan-Wetton
Tiegan Gray

Ava Reed

Tate Fox

Retford
Bircotes SC
Sherwood
Gainsborough
Calv Bing
Bircotes SC

1:22.36
1:19.43
1:10.63
1:11.64
1:19.64
1:23.20

Event 104 Boy 09 Yrs/Over 100m Backstroke

L2
L3
L4

Oscar Durham
Joseph Wright
Owen Thomas

Corey Heseltine
George Woodhead
Ryan Anderson
Justin Hallam

Noah Dewsnap
Ed Pearson
Alfie Blades
Jacob Harness
Oliver Willis
Benjamin Mason

Samuel Green

Lewis Hare

William Newham

C Butterell-Quanbrough
Rishan Chuhan
Reuben Meadows

Event 105 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 50m Freestyle

10
9
12

11
10
12
13

Retford
Gainsborough
Retford

Retford
Retford
Gainsborough
Calv Bing

Retford

lo Man
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Bircotes SC
Newark

Retford
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Retford
Sherwood
Retford

Zoe Aly-Weston
Willa Gooding
Isabella Wragg
Connie Merryweather

Abigail Smith
Alana Harris
Emily Harding
Scarlett Griffiths
Lily Stevens
Matilda Sulston

Amy Kirkby
Annie McLean
Erin Ping

Scarlett Anderson
Annabelle McKay
Jessica Saunders

Isla Richards

Leila Marandi
Isla-Rose Wildish
Emily Goodacre
Isla Lormor
Florence Shepherd

Harriet Meadows
Imogen Simcox
Marnie Worthington
Lucy Barratt

Grace Roberts
Yuki He

Ella He

Fleur Wheeler-Kaye
Florence Noble

Mia Richards
Charlotte Gosling
Isla Worthington

Bircotes SC
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Calv Bing

Calv Bing
Newark
Retford
Calv Bing
Calv Bing
Bircotes SC

Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Gainsborough
Calv Bing

Retford
Retford
Retford
Retford
Gainsborough
Gainsborough

Retford
Gainsbhorough
Sherwood
Gainsborough
Gainsbhorough
Gainsbhorough

Gainsbhorough
Retford
Bircotes SC
Retford
Newark
Sherwood

1:47.00
1:46.19
1:34.82

1:34.70
1:34.10
1:27.62
1:21.85

1:20.70
1:20.60
1:19.31
1:17.82
1:16.06
1:13.77

1:12.10
1:10.03
1:07.28
1:08.36
1:11.84
1:12.17

58.00
58.00
52.35
48.97

48.04
47.03
46.86
46.78
46.58
46.21

45.72
45.10
44.72
44.48
44.00
43.01

42.42
41.62
40.49
40.21
39.64
39.28

39.18
38.43
37.81
37.72
37.00
37.00

36.74
36.37
36.23
36.00
35.95
35.62



Retford Swimming Club - 14" Peter Jervis Open Meet - Session 1 Start Lists - Page 2 of 4

H7 L1 Amelie Venables 11 Retford 3556 (H4 L1 Emily Goodacre 11 Retford 1:38.60
L2 Emily Dibb 12 Calv Bing 35.42 L 2 Annabelle McKay 11 Gainsborough 1:38.42
L 3 Kacey Bryan 14 Retford 35.38 L 3 Fleur Wheeler-Kaye 12 Retford 1:36.07
L 4 Bronte Easey 11 Retford 35.15 L4 EllaHe 10 Gainsborough 1:35.68
L5 Lucy Wilson 15 Gainsborough 35.00 L5 Grace Roberts 13 Gainsborough 1:32.39
L 6 Eve Monaghan 11 Bircotes SC 34.62 L 6 lIslaLormor 11 Gainsborough 1:31.02
H8 L1 Mia Saville 15 Gainsborough 3441 (H5 L1 Imogen Simcox 12 Gainsborough 1:30.34
L 2 Bryony Simcox 13 Gainsborough 34.18 L 2 lIsla Stockley 11 Retford 1:30.31
L 3 Ava Pashley 14 Retford 33.70 L 3 Scarlett Pugh 12 Sherwood 1:29.50
L 4 Morgan Hope 11 Retford 33.68 L 4 Bryony Simcox 13 Gainsborough 1:28.38
L5 Aimee Aly-Weston 13 Bircotes SC 33.14 L5 Lily Pashley 12 Retford 1:28.16
L 6 Evelyn Muldoon 14 Bircotes SC 32.96 L 6 Kacey Bryan 14 Retford 1:28.00
H9 L1 Francesca Richards 14 Retford 3285 [H6 L1 MiaRichards 14 Retford 1:28.00
L2 Starla Hope 12 Retford 32.81 L 2 Ava Pashley 14 Retford 1:28.00
L 3 Lucia Chivers 11 Newark 32.77 L 3 Charlotte Gosling 14 Newark 1:27.97
L4 AvaReed 15 Calv Bing 32.75 L 4 Stansie Crowe 12 Bircotes SC 1:27.43
L5 Lily Pashley 12 Retford 32.31 L5 Francesca Richards 14 Retford 1:27.16
L 6 Holly Monaghan 14 Bircotes SC 32.12 L 6 Issy Hind 13 Gainsborough 1:27.14
H10 L 1 Sophie Alonso 13 Calv Bing 3156 [H7 L1 Tate Fox 12 Bircotes SC 1:27.13
L 2 Hannah Samuel 15 Bircotes SC 31.55 L 2 Starla Hope 12 Retford 1:26.97
L 3 Phoebe Benyon 13 Sherwood 31.50 L 3 Bronte Easey 11 Retford 1:26.90
L 4 Abigail Rowland 15 Bircotes SC 31.40 L4 Amelie Venables 11 Retford 1:26.74
L5 Tate Fox 12 Bircotes SC 31.20 L5 Holly Monaghan 14 Bircotes SC 1:26.08
L 6 Imogen Stamp 16 Radford 30.67 L 6 Evelyn Muldoon 14 Bircotes SC 1:25.91
H11 L1 Imogen Howitt 11 Retford 29.79 [H8 L1 Hannah Samuel 15 Bircotes SC 1:22.00
L 2 Kaitlyn Butters 15 Retford 28.84 L2 lIsla O'Connor 13 Retford 1:21.30
L 3 Elizabeth McClune 17 Teddington 27.90 L 3 Phoebe Benyon 13 Sherwood 1:20.08
L 4 Ruby Wetherill 14 Millfield 28.63 L 4 Evie Lilley 14 Retford 1:17.61
L5 Euvie Lilley 14 Retford 29.24 L5 Imogen Howitt 11 Retford 1:16.55
L 6 Tiegan Gray 16 Gainsborough 29.80 L 6 Abigail Rowland 15 Bircotes SC 1:16.32
H9 L1 Isabelle McCorkell 15 Gainsborough 1:14.07
Event 106 Boy 09 Yrs/Over 200m Breaststroke L2 Elizabeth MeClune e Teddington Py
H1 L1 OscarHe 10 Gainsborough 4:14.52 L3 Tle_gan Gray 16 Gainsborough 1j10'97
) . . L 4 Kaitlyn Butters 15 Retford 1:12.39
L 2 Joseph Wright 9 Gainsborough 4:12.15 :
- : L5 C Callaghan-Wetton 14 Sherwood 1:13.32
L 3 William Newman-Carter 10 Retford 4:10.41 L6 Sophie Gibbs 15 Radford 11574
L 4 William Ray 10 Calv Bing 4:02.58 T
L5 Reid Hatch 11 Gainsborough 3:53.10
L 6 Noeh Smith 10 Bircotes SC 3:51.70
15 Minute Break
H2 L1 Corey Heseltine 11 Retford 3:50.60
L2 Leon Moore 12 Retford 3:50.00
L 3 Ellis Millington 11 Sherwood 3:38.37
L4 Harry King 13 Bircotes SC 3:35.00 Event 108 Boy 09 Yrs/Over 50m Butterfly
L5 Caiden Mattison 13 Sherwood 3:32.29
L 6 C Butterell-Quanbrough 13 Retford 3:17.80 |H1 L1 Henry Painton 9 Calv Bing 1:15.00
L2 Oscar He 10 Gainsborough 1:09.26
H3 L1 Alfie Nixon 16 Bircotes SC 3:00.00 L 3 Benjamin Lightfoot 10 Retford 1:08.16
L 2 Samuel Green 13 Retford 2:57.10 L 4 Sebastian Ferrar 11 Calv Bing 52.46
L 3 Harry Brancham 16 Retford 2:31.30 L5 George Woodhead 10 Retford 50.74
L 4 Reuben Meadows 13 Retford 2:52.15
L5 Archie King 16 Bircotes SC 2:59.00 |H2 L1 Owen Thomas 12 Retford 48.63
L 6 James Thomas 13 Gainsborough 3:02.30 L 2 Xander Arbon 12 Retford 47.46
L 3 Reid Hutchins 9 Retford 46.05
; L 4 Matthew Man 12 Calv Bing 44.66
Event 107 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 100m IM L5 Alfie Blades 13 Gainsborough 44.18
H1 L2 WillaGooding 9 Calv Bing 2:00.00 L 6 Reid Hatch 1 Gainsborough  42.39
L 3 Zoe Aly-Weston 9 B?rcotes SC 2:00.00 H3 L1 RyanSmith 12 Calv Bing 41.01
L4 Chloe Ashcroft 9 Bircotes SC 2:00.00 L 2 Ryan Anderson 12 Gainsborough 39.12
H2 L2 Scarlett Griffiths 10 Calv Bing 1:55.00 L3 Jasper Chestnutt 13 Bircotes SC 38.34
L 3 Annie McLean 10 Retford 1:55.00 L 4 Corey Heseltine 11 R_etford 37.51
L 4 Jessica Saunders 10 Calv Bing 1:55.00 L5 Jacob Harness 13 Blrc_:otes SC 36.73
SO ) L 6 Jack Hatch 13 Gainsborough 36.41
L5 Victoria McKay 10 Gainsborough 1:52.18
. . . H4 L1 Benjamin Mason 17 Newark 35.00
H3 L1 Liy Stgvens 9 Calv Bing 1j51'00 L 2 Reuben Meadows 13 Retford 34.38
L2 Amy Kirkby 10 Retford 1:49.64 3 Ed Pearson 1 1o Man 34.10
L 3 Abigail Smith 11 Calv Bing 1:45.00 L ] - ; ’
L4 Isla Richards 1 Retford 1:45.00 L 4 Oliver Willis 16 Bircotes SC 33.22
: L5 Isaac Shaw 16 Newark 32.46
L5 Scarlett Anderson 10 Retford 1:44.30 L6 Leo Garrison 16 Gainsborough 3230
L 6 Harriet Meadows 10 Retford 1:43.47 '
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H6

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H1

H2

L1 Noah Dewsnap 12 Retford 32.20
L 2 C Butterell-Quanbrough 13 Retford 31.60
L 3 William Newham 13 Calv Bing 31.45
L 4 Sebastian Wilkinson 18 Bircotes SC 31.40
L5 Maxwell Millington 14 Sherwood 31.20
L 6 Rishan Chuhan 14 Sherwood 30.90
L1 Samuel Green 13 Retford 30.07
L 2 Layne Keyworth 15 Retford 27.90
L 3 Joshua Kettlewell 16 Retford 27.41
L 4 Jacob Hodkinson 16 Retford 27.88
L5 Magnus Noble 16 Bircotes SC 28.90
L 6 Boyen Chestnutt 17 Bircotes SC 30.40
Event 109 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 100m Freestyle
L 1 Matilda Sulston 10 Bircotes SC 1:38.00
L 2 Isla Richards 11 Retford 1:38.00
L 3 Annie McLean 10 Retford 1:38.00
L 4 Abigail Smith 11 Calv Bing 1:38.00
L5 Jessica Saunders 10 Calv Bing 1:38.00
L 6 Lily Stevens 9 Calv Bing 1:37.54
L 1 Chloe Ashcroft 9 Bircotes SC 1:36.60
L2 Amy Kirkby 10 Retford 1:35.00
L 3 Leila Marandi 9 Retford 1:31.50
L 4 Scarlett Anderson 10 Retford 1:30.84
L5 Florence Shepherd 11 Gainsborough 1:27.37
L 6 Florence Noble 13 Bircotes SC 1:25.77
L 1 Harriet Meadows 10 Retford 1:25.69
L 2 Imogen Simcox 12 Gainsborough 1:24.18
L 3 Summer Woodcock 9 Retford 1:23.54
L 4 Ava Pashley 14 Retford 1:22.88
L5 Kacey Bryan 14 Retford 1:20.60
L 6 Eve Monaghan 11 Bircotes SC 1:20.43
L1 Isla-Rose Wildish 9 Retford 1:20.33
L 2 Bryony Simcox 13 Gainsborough 1:19.35
L 3 Morgan Hope 11 Retford 1:18.25
L 4 Fleur Wheeler-Kaye 12 Retford 1:18.23
L5 Mia Richards 14 Retford 1:16.77
L 6 Emily Dibb 12 Calv Bing 1:15.87
L 1 Amelie Venables 11 Retford 1:14.55
L 2 Hannah Samuel 15 Bircotes SC 1:13.77
L 3 Evelyn Muldoon 14 Bircotes SC 1:13.60
L 4 Lucia Chivers 11 Newark 1:13.42
L5 Francesca Richards 14 Retford 1:12.70
L 6 Isla Stockley 11 Retford 1:12.00
L1 Aimee Aly-Weston 13 Bircotes SC 1:11.80
L 2 Holly Monaghan 14 Bircotes SC 1:11.39
L 3 Starla Hope 12 Retford 1:10.90
L 4 Phoebe Benyon 13 Sherwood 1:10.43
L5 Tate Fox 12 Bircotes SC 1:07.20
L 6 Abigail Rowland 15 Bircotes SC 1:06.97
L1 Isla O'Connor 13 Retford 1:04.37
L 2 Euvie Lilley 14 Retford 1:03.20
L 3 Jennifer Walker 15 Retford 1:00.45
L 4 Elizabeth McClune 17 Teddington 1:02.40
L5 Ruby Credland 16 Retford 1:04.31
L 6 lona Watson 14 Retford 1:06.60
Event 110 Boy 09 Yrs/Over 100m Breaststroke
L 2 Joseph Wright 9 Gainsborough 1:55.18
L 3 Oscar He 10 Gainsborough 1:55.00
L 4 Oscar Durham 10 Retford 1:47.00
L 2 Leon Moore 12 Retford 1:45.00
L 3 Xander Arbon 12 Retford 1:45.00
L 4 Noeh Smith 10 Bircotes SC 1:44.00
L5 Ryan Smith 12 Calv Bing 1:41.81

H3

H4

H5

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

H7

H8

Corey Heseltine
Kin Ho Tac Ng
Caiden Mattison
Harry King
Jacob Everatt
Jasper Chestnutt

Joshua Cammack
Jack Hatch

C Butterell-Quanbrough

James Thomas
Oliver Willis
Reuben Meadows

Samuel Green
Boyen Chestnutt
Jacob Hodkinson
Harry Brancham
Archie King
Sebastian Wilkinson

Retford

Calv Bing
Sherwood
Bircotes SC
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC

Gainsborough
Gainsborough
Retford
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Retford

Retford
Bircotes SC
Retford
Retford
Bircotes SC
Bircotes SC

Event 111 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 50m Backstroke

L2
L3
L4

Willa Gooding
Chloe Ashcroft
Alana Harris

Amy Kirkby
Lily Stevens
Emily Harding
Matilda Sulston
Abigail Smith

Scarlett Anderson
Leila Marandi
Amelia Crowe
Emily Goodacre
Harriet Meadows
Isla Richards

Scarlett Pugh
Annabelle McKay
Eve Monaghan
Summer Woodcock
Starla Hope
Imogen Simcox

Fleur Wheeler-Kaye
Ella He

Isla Lormor

Emily Dibb

Bronte Easey

Isla Stockley

Amelie Venables
Bryony Simcox
Tate Fox
Phoebe Benyon
Issy Hind

Kacey Bryan

Francesca Richards
Evelyn Muldoon
Mia Richards
Aimee Aly-Weston
Charlotte Gosling
Stansie Crowe

Imogen Stamp
Ruby Credland
Imogen Howitt
Isabelle McCorkell
Sophie Gibbs
Sophie Alonso

Calv Bing
Bircotes SC
Newark

Retford
Calv Bing
Retford
Bircotes SC
Calv Bing

Retford
Retford
Calv Bing
Retford
Retford
Retford

Sherwood
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Retford
Retford
Gainsborough

Retford
Gainsborough
Gainsborough
Calv Bing
Retford
Retford

Retford
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Sherwood
Gainsborough
Retford

Retford
Bircotes SC
Retford
Bircotes SC
Newark
Bircotes SC

Radford
Retford
Retford
Gainsbhorough
Radford

Calv Bing

1:41.00
1:40.00
1:40.00
1:39.80
1:39.16
1:36.38

1:35.16
1:31.49
1:28.49
1:24.54
1:23.95
1:23.52

1:23.10
1:19.48
1:09.00
1:11.09
1:22.64
1:23.16

58.00
52.79
52.50

52.13
51.63
51.53
51.30
49.00

48.75
48.63
46.86
46.77
45.80
44.84

44.00
44.00
43.66
43.58
43.05
42.66

41.81
41.51
41.40
40.13
38.65
38.17

37.61
37.00
36.40
36.20
36.00
36.00

36.00
36.00
36.00
36.00
35.98
35.90

34.80
33.60
32.70
3351
34.60
35.48
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H1

H2

H3

H1

H2

H3

H4

H5

H6

L2
L3
L4

L1
L2
L3
L4
L5

Event 112 Boy 09 Yrs/Over 200m IM

William Ray

Noeh Smith
George Woodhead
Reid Hatch

Corey Heseltine

Justin Hallam
Jacob Harness
Ed Pearson

Isaac Shaw
Rishan Chuhan
Reuben Meadows

C Butterell-Quanbrough

William Newham
Harry Brancham
Samuel Green
Maxwell Millington
Alfie Nixon

Event 113 Girl 09 Yrs/Over 200m Freestyle

10
10
10
11
11

Calv Bing
Bircotes SC
Retford
Gainsborough
Retford

Calv Bing
Bircotes SC
lo Man
Newark
Sherwood
Retford

Retford
Calv Bing
Retford
Retford
Sherwood
Bircotes SC

Emily Harding
Abigail Smith
Isla Richards

Jessica Saunders
Victoria McKay
Harriet Meadows
Marnie Worthington
Scarlett Pugh

Summer Woodcock
Isla-Rose Wildish
Lucy Barratt

Eve Monaghan
Yuki He

Mia Richards

Amelie Venables
Lucia Chivers
Isla Worthington
Emily Dibb

Mia Saville

Lucy Wilson

Starla Hope

Isla Stockley
Aimee Aly-Weston
Holly Monaghan
lona Watson

Tate Fox

Isla O'Connor

Ruby Credland
Jennifer Walker

C Callaghan-Wetton
Elizabeth McClune
Evie Lilley

10
11
11

Retford
Calv Bing
Retford

Calv Bing
Gainsborough
Retford
Sherwood
Sherwood

Retford
Retford
Gainsborough
Bircotes SC
Gainsborough
Retford

Retford
Newark
Sherwood
Calv Bing
Gainsborough
Gainsborough

Retford
Retford
Bircotes SC
Bircotes SC
Retford
Bircotes SC

Retford
Retford
Retford
Sherwood
Teddington
Retford

3:45.00
3:44.00
3:34.50
3:28.45
3:04.87

2:58.84
2:51.65
2:51.11
2:46.48
2:43.00
2:37.26

2:33.69
2:29.82
2:21.36
2:27.55
2:30.82
2:37.16

3:14.00
3:14.00
3:14.00

3:14.00
3:08.54
3:05.75
3:03.99
3:00.00

2:59.41
2:57.72
2:54.48
2:54.24
2:50.18
2:49.00

2:47.50
2:47.45
2:46.71
2:44.62
2:42.50
2:40.18

2:38.00
2:34.96
2:34.36
2:30.00
2:24.74
2:23.80

2:17.37
2:16.76
2:09.92
2:15.70
2:16.80
2:21.60



